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Race: Seniors

-- ALL CLASSES -- -- ALL MAKES --

Senior - Pro All In

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 101 Ben Townley Mt Maunganui Kawasaki KXF450 9 02:08:11 14:15

2 2 2 4 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZ125 9 02:08:28 14:16

3 3 3 41 Michael Vining Huntley Suzuki RMZ450 9 02:11:36 14:37

4 4 4 12 Reece Burgess Tauranga KTM 450 EXC 9 02:12:19 14:42

5 5 5 5 John O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM250 9 02:13:20 14:49

6 6 6 54 Jason Moorefield Te Kawuwhata Kawasaki KLX450 9 02:13:32 14:50

7 7 7 3 Luke Ramsey Pukekohe Kawasaki KXF250 9 02:14:26 14:56

8 8 8 102 Heath Howlett Hamilton Honda CR500 9 02:16:33 15:10

9 9 9 144 Craig Brown Pukekawa Kawasaki KLX450 8 01:58:58 14:52

10 10 10 289 Chris Singleton Hamilton Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:00:36 15:05

11 11 11 334 John Sharland Rotorua KTM 250 SX 8 02:00:42 15:05

12 12 12 770 Matthew Vining Huntly Suzuki RM250 8 02:01:10 15:09

13 13 13 38 Travis Russell Suzuki RM250 8 02:01:56 15:15

15 15 14 70 Renny Johnston Hamilton Honda CRF250 8 02:02:57 15:22

16 16 15 300 Jesse Lim Pukekohe Yamaha YZF450 8 02:03:41 15:28

18 18 16 517 Christopher Penny Ohaupo Suzuki RMZ450 8 02:04:32 15:34

23 23 17 492 Roger Russell Huntly Yamaha YZF250 8 02:09:03 16:08

31 31 18 339 Jordan Daly Pukekawa Honda CR250 8 02:12:59 16:37

36 36 19 159 Michael Williamson Tuakau Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:15:39 16:57

77 77 20 11 Gaudenz Gisler Tuakau Honda CRF450 7 02:15:53 19:25

101 101 21 73 Lance O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM125 4 01:00:31 15:08

102 102 22 333 Dean Goodwright Waiuku Suzuki RMZ450 4 01:03:18 15:50

104 104 23 195 Mark Fuller Taupiri KTM 200 EXC 4 01:06:10 16:33

106 106 24 89 Gary Almond Auckland GasGas EC200 4 01:20:14 20:04

109 109 25 257 Luke Uhrle Helensville Kawasaki KXF450 3 00:47:32 15:51

115 115 26 918 Callan May Titirangi Yamaha YZ125 1 00:16:33 16:33

0 100 Sam Greenslade Riverhead Suzuki RMZ450

Senior - Exp Under

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

14 14 1 68 Sam Brown Hamilton Honda CRF250 8 02:01:58 15:15

17 17 2 151 Jason Fox Pokeno Honda CRF250 8 02:04:13 15:32

27 27 3 929 Cam Downing Taupiri Kawasaki KX125 8 02:10:34 16:19

29 29 4 710 Cody Fox Mangatawhiri Suzuki RMZ250 8 02:12:03 16:30

30 30 5 27 Luke Henry Papamoa Suzuki RM125 8 02:12:33 16:34

32 32 6 801 Karl McGovern Ngaruawahia Suzuki RMZ250 8 02:13:13 16:39

33 33 7 626 Gary Richardson Hamilton Honda CRF250 8 02:14:15 16:47

49 49 8 97 Hayden Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 7 02:04:00 17:43

50 50 9 338 Nathan Daly Pukekawa Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:04:17 17:45

53 53 10 15 John McAlister Glenn Murray Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:05:52 17:59

60 60 11 253 Mitchell Crawford Rotorua Kawasaki KX125 7 02:07:50 18:16

66 66 12 112 Brett Henry Pukekawa Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:09:34 18:31

105 105 13 145 Dan Lea Rotorua Kawasaki KX125 4 01:19:41 19:55

110 110 14 69 Rohan Blyde Kati Kati Yamaha WRF250 3 00:53:37 17:52

Senior - Exp Over

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

19 19 1 213 Simon Lansdaal Morrinsville Kawasaki KX250 8 02:04:52 15:37

20 20 2 523 Wayne Peake Ohaupo Honda CRF450 8 02:07:03 15:53

21 21 3 105 Boyd Carlson Tuakau Suzuki RM250 8 02:08:37 16:05

22 22 4 63 Lewis Speedy Te Kauwhata KTM 300 EXC 8 02:08:39 16:05

24 24 5 162 John Sattrup Huntly Suzuki DRZ400 8 02:09:14 16:09

25 25 6 31 Adrian Revell Hamilton KTM 250 EXC 8 02:09:54 16:14

28 28 7 711 Glen Morrow Pukekohe Yamaha YZ250 8 02:11:41 16:28



37 37 8 46 Vincent Seyb New Plymouth Suzuki RMZ450 8 02:16:11 17:01

38 38 9 335 Mike Smith Pukekohe Yamaha WRF450 8 02:16:22 17:03

39 39 10 106 Glenn Neems Tahuna Yamaha YZF450 8 02:16:36 17:05

41 41 11 28 Craig Dunlop Tuaka Yamaha YZF450 7 02:00:53 17:16

44 44 12 373 John Harre Auckland Husqvarna TXC510 7 02:02:29 17:30

46 46 13 180 Colin Box Ohaupo KTM 250 EXC 7 02:03:27 17:38

55 55 14 376 Harold Ward Pukekohe Honda CRF450 7 02:06:53 18:08

63 63 15 99 Greg McWhannell Hamilton Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:08:42 18:23

73 73 16 111 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 250 EXC 7 02:14:19 19:11

88 88 17 131 Karl Rear Huntly KTM 300 EXC 6 01:45:55 17:39

103 103 18 32 Tim Gleeson Waharoa Kawasaki KLX450 4 01:04:44 16:11

Senior - Int Under

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

26 26 1 171 Nathan Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 8 02:10:10 16:16

34 34 2 969 Josh Crawford Taupiri Suzuki RMZ250 8 02:14:49 16:51

35 35 3 372 Stefan Cook Hamilton Honda CRF250 8 02:14:52 16:52

52 52 4 360 Malcolm Worboys Tokoroa Yamaha YZF250 7 02:05:01 17:52

54 54 5 218 Rhys Henry Tauranga Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:05:55 17:59

59 59 6 135 Chris Hasnip Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:07:24 18:12

61 61 7 13 Josh Cave Taupiri Yamaha YZF250 7 02:08:21 18:20

62 62 8 536 Michael Harre Auckland Husqvarna WR125 7 02:08:25 18:21

64 64 9 95 Chris Early Hamilton Honda CRF250 7 02:09:10 18:27

65 65 10 110 Jason Waite Hamilton Honda CRF250 7 02:09:26 18:29

67 67 11 26 Neal Carlson Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:09:42 18:32

70 70 12 407 Jono Singer Huntly Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:12:38 18:57

74 74 13 473 Philip Jew Taupiri Honda CRF250 7 02:14:29 19:13

75 75 14 306 Bruce Downing Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:14:32 19:13

76 76 15 777 David Lilley Huntly Honda CRF250 7 02:15:10 19:19

78 78 16 303 Matthew Reed Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:15:59 19:26

84 84 17 169 Sarah Fox Te Awamutu KTM 144 SX 7 02:17:59 19:43

85 85 18 182 Stuart Urquhart Clevedon Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:18:48 19:50

87 87 19 189 Steven Waite Hamilton GasGas EC200 7 02:20:41 20:06

95 95 20 33 Ethan Parker Pukekawa Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:14:23 22:24

97 97 21 120 Mark Carlyon Hamilton Suzuki RMZ250 5 01:30:47 18:09

116 116 22 92 Joel Almond Auckland Kawasaki KX125 1 00:17:08 17:08

Senior - Int Over

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

43 43 1 666 Sam Hamilton Taupiri Kawasaki KX250 7 02:02:13 17:28

56 56 2 42 Brett Somerville Auckland KTM 300 EXC 7 02:06:57 18:08

57 57 3 160 Alistair Collins Taupiri Suzuki RM250 7 02:07:11 18:10

58 58 4 391 Gordon Brooker Feilding Honda CRF450 7 02:07:18 18:11

71 71 5 464 Neil Sutton Rotorua Yamaha YZF450 7 02:12:57 19:00

72 72 6 93 Graham Carslon Huntly Husqvarna TC610 7 02:13:46 19:07

81 81 7 694 Tony Tynan Hamilton Yamaha WRF450 7 02:17:11 19:36

83 83 8 175 Campbell Hammond Hamilton GasGas EC250 7 02:17:53 19:42

89 89 9 434 Graham Almond Auckland KTM 250 SX 6 01:51:10 18:32

107 107 10 336 Luke Almond Auckland Suzuki RM250 4 01:33:35 23:24

112 112 11 51 Ian Cusdin Whangamata Kawasaki KLX400 3 01:01:09 20:23

Senior - Clubman

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

40 40 1 490 Grant Glengarry Owhinewai Yamaha YZ490 8 02:16:42 17:05

42 42 2 14 Russell Vining Huntly Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:01:24 17:21

45 45 3 332 John Dearlove Matamata Honda CRF450 7 02:03:05 17:35

47 47 4 173 Simon Donoghue Huntly Honda CRF250 7 02:03:32 17:39

48 48 5 147 James Brown Papakura GasGas EC125 7 02:03:38 17:40

51 51 6 116 Dale Saunders Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 7 02:04:42 17:49

68 68 7 307 Warren Foster Cambridge Yamaha WR250 7 02:11:06 18:44

69 69 8 374 Campbell Bryce Glen Murray Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:12:29 18:56

79 79 9 141 Tim Gilmore Te Kauwhata Honda CRF250 7 02:16:26 19:29



80 80 10 117 Kirk Fleming Cambridge Suzuki DRZ400 7 02:16:45 19:32

82 82 11 197 Lionel Daly Tuakau Kawasaki KLX450 7 02:17:42 19:40

86 86 12 233 Dave Jamieson Auckland Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:18:59 19:51

90 90 13 30 Bevin Foster Huntly Suzuki DRZ400 6 02:00:11 20:02

91 91 14 588 Chris Woolerton Taupiri Suzuki RM250 6 02:00:57 20:10

92 92 15 273 John Collins Taupiri Suzuki RM250 6 02:01:53 20:19

93 93 16 393 Murray Aarts Bombay Kawasaki KLX450 6 02:07:01 21:10

94 94 17 849 Dave Berridge Taupiri Yamaha YZF250 6 02:12:46 22:08

96 96 18 699 Shanon McGovern Mt Maunganui Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:20:51 23:29

98 98 19 52 Peter Lalich Hamilton Honda CRF250 5 01:59:51 23:58

99 99 20 125 Daniel Silvester Morrinsville Yamaha YZ125 5 02:12:31 26:30

100 100 21 377 Aaron Olesen Pukeatua Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:18:15 27:39

108 108 22 693 Paul Sumner Hamilton Honda CRF450 4 02:02:09 30:32

111 111 23 161 Nicholas Riley Pukekohe Kawasaki KLX450 3 00:56:03 18:41

113 113 24 444 Jason McMillan Huntly Husqvarna CR125 2 00:39:37 19:49

114 114 25 952 James Driscoll Hamilton Yamaha YZ250 2 01:14:15 37:08

0 266 Andrew Singer Te Kauwhata Kawasaki KX125

0 500 Gordon Thomson Matamata Kawasaki KX500

Senior - Ladies

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

73 73 1 111 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 250 EXC 7 02:14:19 19:11

84 84 2 169 Sarah Fox Te Awamutu KTM 144 SX 7 02:17:59 19:43

Senior - 16-24

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 101 Ben Townley Mt Maunganui Kawasaki KXF450 9 02:08:11 14:15

2 2 2 4 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZ125 9 02:08:28 14:16

3 3 3 41 Michael Vining Huntley Suzuki RMZ450 9 02:11:36 14:37

5 5 4 5 John O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM250 9 02:13:20 14:49

7 7 5 3 Luke Ramsey Pukekohe Kawasaki KXF250 9 02:14:26 14:56

8 8 6 102 Heath Howlett Hamilton Honda CR500 9 02:16:33 15:10

13 13 7 38 Travis Russell Suzuki RM250 8 02:01:56 15:15

14 14 8 68 Sam Brown Hamilton Honda CRF250 8 02:01:58 15:15

15 15 9 70 Renny Johnston Hamilton Honda CRF250 8 02:02:57 15:22

16 16 10 300 Jesse Lim Pukekohe Yamaha YZF450 8 02:03:41 15:28

17 17 11 151 Jason Fox Pokeno Honda CRF250 8 02:04:13 15:32

19 19 12 213 Simon Lansdaal Morrinsville Kawasaki KX250 8 02:04:52 15:37

21 21 13 105 Boyd Carlson Tuakau Suzuki RM250 8 02:08:37 16:05

26 26 14 171 Nathan Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 8 02:10:10 16:16

27 27 15 929 Cam Downing Taupiri Kawasaki KX125 8 02:10:34 16:19

29 29 16 710 Cody Fox Mangatawhiri Suzuki RMZ250 8 02:12:03 16:30

30 30 17 27 Luke Henry Papamoa Suzuki RM125 8 02:12:33 16:34

31 31 18 339 Jordan Daly Pukekawa Honda CR250 8 02:12:59 16:37

34 34 19 969 Josh Crawford Taupiri Suzuki RMZ250 8 02:14:49 16:51

35 35 20 372 Stefan Cook Hamilton Honda CRF250 8 02:14:52 16:52

36 36 21 159 Michael Williamson Tuakau Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:15:39 16:57

46 46 22 180 Colin Box Ohaupo KTM 250 EXC 7 02:03:27 17:38

47 47 23 173 Simon Donoghue Huntly Honda CRF250 7 02:03:32 17:39

48 48 24 147 James Brown Papakura GasGas EC125 7 02:03:38 17:40

49 49 25 97 Hayden Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 7 02:04:00 17:43

50 50 26 338 Nathan Daly Pukekawa Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:04:17 17:45

54 54 27 218 Rhys Henry Tauranga Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:05:55 17:59

57 57 28 160 Alistair Collins Taupiri Suzuki RM250 7 02:07:11 18:10

59 59 29 135 Chris Hasnip Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:07:24 18:12

60 60 30 253 Mitchell Crawford Rotorua Kawasaki KX125 7 02:07:50 18:16

61 61 31 13 Josh Cave Taupiri Yamaha YZF250 7 02:08:21 18:20

62 62 32 536 Michael Harre Auckland Husqvarna WR125 7 02:08:25 18:21

65 65 33 110 Jason Waite Hamilton Honda CRF250 7 02:09:26 18:29

70 70 34 407 Jono Singer Huntly Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:12:38 18:57

73 73 35 111 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 250 EXC 7 02:14:19 19:11

74 74 36 473 Philip Jew Taupiri Honda CRF250 7 02:14:29 19:13



78 78 37 303 Matthew Reed Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:15:59 19:26

88 88 38 131 Karl Rear Huntly KTM 300 EXC 6 01:45:55 17:39

95 95 39 33 Ethan Parker Pukekawa Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:14:23 22:24

99 99 40 125 Daniel Silvester Morrinsville Yamaha YZ125 5 02:12:31 26:30

100 100 41 377 Aaron Olesen Pukeatua Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:18:15 27:39

101 101 42 73 Lance O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM125 4 01:00:31 15:08

105 105 43 145 Dan Lea Rotorua Kawasaki KX125 4 01:19:41 19:55

106 106 44 89 Gary Almond Auckland GasGas EC200 4 01:20:14 20:04

107 107 45 336 Luke Almond Auckland Suzuki RM250 4 01:33:35 23:24

109 109 46 257 Luke Uhrle Helensville Kawasaki KXF450 3 00:47:32 15:51

110 110 47 69 Rohan Blyde Kati Kati Yamaha WRF250 3 00:53:37 17:52

113 113 48 444 Jason McMillan Huntly Husqvarna CR125 2 00:39:37 19:49

115 115 49 918 Callan May Titirangi Yamaha YZ125 1 00:16:33 16:33

116 116 50 92 Joel Almond Auckland Kawasaki KX125 1 00:17:08 17:08

0 100 Sam Greenslade Riverhead Suzuki RMZ450

Senior - 25-34

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

4 4 1 12 Reece Burgess Tauranga KTM 450 EXC 9 02:12:19 14:42

10 10 2 289 Chris Singleton Hamilton Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:00:36 15:05

12 12 3 770 Matthew Vining Huntly Suzuki RM250 8 02:01:10 15:09

24 24 4 162 John Sattrup Huntly Suzuki DRZ400 8 02:09:14 16:09

32 32 5 801 Karl McGovern Ngaruawahia Suzuki RMZ250 8 02:13:13 16:39

37 37 6 46 Vincent Seyb New Plymouth Suzuki RMZ450 8 02:16:11 17:01

39 39 7 106 Glenn Neems Tahuna Yamaha YZF450 8 02:16:36 17:05

43 43 8 666 Sam Hamilton Taupiri Kawasaki KX250 7 02:02:13 17:28

51 51 9 116 Dale Saunders Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 7 02:04:42 17:49

52 52 10 360 Malcolm Worboys Tokoroa Yamaha YZF250 7 02:05:01 17:52

53 53 11 15 John McAlister Glenn Murray Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:05:52 17:59

55 55 12 376 Harold Ward Pukekohe Honda CRF450 7 02:06:53 18:08

64 64 13 95 Chris Early Hamilton Honda CRF250 7 02:09:10 18:27

76 76 14 777 David Lilley Huntly Honda CRF250 7 02:15:10 19:19

83 83 15 175 Campbell Hammond Hamilton GasGas EC250 7 02:17:53 19:42

84 84 16 169 Sarah Fox Te Awamutu KTM 144 SX 7 02:17:59 19:43

85 85 17 182 Stuart Urquhart Clevedon Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:18:48 19:50

96 96 18 699 Shanon McGovern Mt Maunganui Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:20:51 23:29

102 102 19 333 Dean Goodwright Waiuku Suzuki RMZ450 4 01:03:18 15:50

0 500 Gordon Thomson Matamata Kawasaki KX500

Senior - 35-39

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

6 6 1 54 Jason Moorefield Te Kawuwhata Kawasaki KLX450 9 02:13:32 14:50

9 9 2 144 Craig Brown Pukekawa Kawasaki KLX450 8 01:58:58 14:52

18 18 3 517 Christopher Penny Ohaupo Suzuki RMZ450 8 02:04:32 15:34

25 25 4 31 Adrian Revell Hamilton KTM 250 EXC 8 02:09:54 16:14

28 28 5 711 Glen Morrow Pukekohe Yamaha YZ250 8 02:11:41 16:28

38 38 6 335 Mike Smith Pukekohe Yamaha WRF450 8 02:16:22 17:03

45 45 7 332 John Dearlove Matamata Honda CRF450 7 02:03:05 17:35

69 69 8 374 Campbell Bryce Glen Murray Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:12:29 18:56

80 80 9 117 Kirk Fleming Cambridge Suzuki DRZ400 7 02:16:45 19:32

108 108 10 693 Paul Sumner Hamilton Honda CRF450 4 02:02:09 30:32

111 111 11 161 Nicholas Riley Pukekohe Kawasaki KLX450 3 00:56:03 18:41

Senior - 40-44

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

11 11 1 334 John Sharland Rotorua KTM 250 SX 8 02:00:42 15:05

20 20 2 523 Wayne Peake Ohaupo Honda CRF450 8 02:07:03 15:53

23 23 3 492 Roger Russell Huntly Yamaha YZF250 8 02:09:03 16:08

33 33 4 626 Gary Richardson Hamilton Honda CRF250 8 02:14:15 16:47

41 41 5 28 Craig Dunlop Tuaka Yamaha YZF450 7 02:00:53 17:16

56 56 6 42 Brett Somerville Auckland KTM 300 EXC 7 02:06:57 18:08

63 63 7 99 Greg McWhannell Hamilton Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:08:42 18:23



66 66 8 112 Brett Henry Pukekawa Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:09:34 18:31

75 75 9 306 Bruce Downing Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:14:32 19:13

79 79 10 141 Tim Gilmore Te Kauwhata Honda CRF250 7 02:16:26 19:29

81 81 11 694 Tony Tynan Hamilton Yamaha WRF450 7 02:17:11 19:36

90 90 12 30 Bevin Foster Huntly Suzuki DRZ400 6 02:00:11 20:02

91 91 13 588 Chris Woolerton Taupiri Suzuki RM250 6 02:00:57 20:10

93 93 14 393 Murray Aarts Bombay Kawasaki KLX450 6 02:07:01 21:10

94 94 15 849 Dave Berridge Taupiri Yamaha YZF250 6 02:12:46 22:08

114 114 16 952 James Driscoll Hamilton Yamaha YZ250 2 01:14:15 37:08

Senior - 45-49

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

22 22 1 63 Lewis Speedy Te Kauwhata KTM 300 EXC 8 02:08:39 16:05

44 44 2 373 John Harre Auckland Husqvarna TXC510 7 02:02:29 17:30

68 68 3 307 Warren Foster Cambridge Yamaha WR250 7 02:11:06 18:44

82 82 4 197 Lionel Daly Tuakau Kawasaki KLX450 7 02:17:42 19:40

89 89 5 434 Graham Almond Auckland KTM 250 SX 6 01:51:10 18:32

103 103 6 32 Tim Gleeson Waharoa Kawasaki KLX450 4 01:04:44 16:11

104 104 7 195 Mark Fuller Taupiri KTM 200 EXC 4 01:06:10 16:33

Senior - 50+

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

40 40 1 490 Grant Glengarry Owhinewai Yamaha YZ490 8 02:16:42 17:05

42 42 2 14 Russell Vining Huntly Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:01:24 17:21

58 58 3 391 Gordon Brooker Feilding Honda CRF450 7 02:07:18 18:11

67 67 4 26 Neal Carlson Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:09:42 18:32

71 71 5 464 Neil Sutton Rotorua Yamaha YZF450 7 02:12:57 19:00

72 72 6 93 Graham Carslon Huntly Husqvarna TC610 7 02:13:46 19:07

77 77 7 11 Gaudenz Gisler Tuakau Honda CRF450 7 02:15:53 19:25

86 86 8 233 Dave Jamieson Auckland Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:18:59 19:51

87 87 9 189 Steven Waite Hamilton GasGas EC200 7 02:20:41 20:06

92 92 10 273 John Collins Taupiri Suzuki RM250 6 02:01:53 20:19

97 97 11 120 Mark Carlyon Hamilton Suzuki RMZ250 5 01:30:47 18:09

98 98 12 52 Peter Lalich Hamilton Honda CRF250 5 01:59:51 23:58

112 112 13 51 Ian Cusdin Whangamata Kawasaki KLX400 3 01:01:09 20:23

0 266 Andrew Singer Te Kauwhata Kawasaki KX125
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